type

o~ CYLINDER

Item #| Description Stock Mass | U aty,

Part Number Material

1 | SHOCK STRUT 060x10-520 CSN EN 10216-5 2,09 |kg| 1
3-1-07 AISI 4340

2 | TOP CAP ®L6-32 CSN EN 10060 0,55 kg 1
3-1-08 AISI L340

3 | ORIFICE SUPPORT TUBE ®18x1-320 CSN EN 10216-5 0,16 |kg| 1
3-1-09 AISI 4340

L | ORIFICE $35-10 CSN EN 10060 0,02 kgl 1
4-1-10 AISI 4340

5 | SCISSOR BRACKET 70x20-80 CSN EN 10058 0,24 kgl 1
L-1-22 AISI 4340

Document PARTS LIST Name

Approved by

Document Number

Date

-1-002

30.05.2014

Sheet 1/1




Item #{ Description Stack Mass | U] aty.
Part Number Material
T | MAIN LANDING GEAR STRUT 120x34-1120 7.8 |ka| 1
3-2-01 UB-GFRP
2 | MAIN WHEEL ASSEMBLY 8.5 |ka| 1
3 |BOTTOM MOUNTING BRACKET 120x100-200 CSN EN 755-4 1,03 |kal| 1
3-2-02 ASM 2024
L | TOP MOUNTING BRACKET 160x150-180 CSN EN 755-4 3,01 (kq| 1
3-2-03 ASM 2024
5 | BOLT - M10x1.5-75 58 |g| 2
ANSI B18.2.3.5M
6 |BOLT - M10x1.5-90 67 |g| 2
ANSI B18.2.3.5M
7 | COUNTERS. BOLT - M10x1.5-80 54 |g| 2
ANSI IFI 535
8 |BOLT - 3/8"x16 UNC-2.5" L6 |g| 2
ANSI ASME B18.2.1
9 |BOLT - 5/16"x18 UNC-3.25" L0 |g| 2
ANSI ASME B18.2.1
10 | NUT - M10x1.5 6 |ql 6
ANSI B18.16.3M
11 | NUT - 3/8"x16 UNC L |gf 2
IF1 100 107
12 | NUT - 5/16""x18 UNC 10 |g| 2
IF1 100 107
13 | WASHER - 10 N L |g]| 10
ANSI B18.22M
14 | WASHER - 3/8" N-TYPE B 2 |g| &
ANSI B18.22.1
15 | WASHER - 5/16" N-TYPE B 2 |g| &
ANSI B18.22.1
pdnet PARTS LIST Name
e —————1 MAIN LANDING GEAR
Approved by Bocument Number
Date 30.05.2014 4-2-000 Sheet 1/1




Item #| Description Stock Mass | U aty,

Part Number Material

1T | STEERING TUBE 067x2-457 CSN EN 10216-5 1,82 |kg| 1
4-1-12 AISI 4340

2 | HORIZONTAL MOUNT ®50x2-140 CSN EN 10216-5 0,3 |kqg| 2
L-1-13 AISI L340

3 | LATERAL BRACE ®16x2-150 CSN EN 10216-5 0,09 |kq| 2
3-1-14 AISI 4340

L | MOUNT CAP $50-20 CSN EN 10060 0,1 |kq| 2
L-1-15 AISI 4340

5 | SECONDARY BRACKET L0x2-40 CSN EN 10058 0,01 |kg| 2
L-1-16 AISI 4340

Document PARTS LIST Name

type

Designed by JOZEF PAULINY

SECONDARY BRACKET

Approved by

Document Number

Date

-1-003

30.05.2014

Sheet 1/1




Item #| Description Stock Mass | U|aty.
Part Number Material
16 | NUT - M6x1 5 |91
ANSI B18,16,3M
17 | BOT TAPERED - M8x30 b gl &
ASME ANSI B18,3,5M
18 | O-RING - B 0160 G kg| 1

ISO 3601-1

Item #{ Description Stock Mass | U] aty.
Part Number Material
T | MAIN HOUSING 2.8 |kg| 1
3-1-003
2 | SECONDARY MOUNT 1.25 |kg| 1
3-1-004
3 | CYLINDER 3.47 kgl 1
3-1-002
L | TOP SCISSCR 60x30-180 CSN EN 755-4 0,14 |kqg| 1
L-1-24 ASM 2024
5 |BOTTOM SCISSOR 60x30-180 CSN EN 755-4 0,13 |kg| 1
4-1-25 ASM 2024
6 | NOSE WHEEL 6,6 |ka| 1
2-1-005
7 | PISTON 26 |ka| 1
3-1-001
8 | METERING ROD ®20-500 CSN EN 10060 0,27 |kq| 1
L-1-1 AISI 4340
9 | BUSHING $67x6-20 CSN 42 5715 0,1 |kg| 2
4L-1-22 (93200
10 | WASHER ¢56 $67x5,5-3mm 0,03 kgl 1
11 | LOCKNUT - M56x1,5-10mm L0 |[qf 2
12 | BOLT - M8x1.25-40 23 |g]| 1
IFI 536
13 | NUT - M8x1.25 10 |q| 1
ANSI B18.16.3M
14 | BOLT - M8x1.25-65 31 |qg] 3
IFI 536
15 | BOLT - M6x1-40 12 |(ql| 1
IFI 536
pysTeM PARTS LIST Name
Designed by JOZEE PAULINY NOSE LAND'NG GEAR
Approved by Document Number
Date — L-1-000 s

Document
fype PARTS LIST

Designed by JOZEF PAULINY

Name

NOSE LANDING GEAR

Approved by

Date 30.05.2014

Bocument Number

L-1-000

Sheet 2/2




Item #| Description Stock Mass | U aty,

Part Number Material

T |NOSE WHEEL AXLE ®L.2x5-250 CSN EN 42 5715 0,44 kgl 1
3-1-01 AISI 4340

2 | FORK 100x15-650 CSN EN 755-4 1.7 |kgl 1
2-1-02 ASM 2024

3 | SPACER ©42-56 CSN EN 755-3 01 |kg| 2
4-1-03 ASM 2024

L | SPACER ®L.2-45 CSN EN 755-3 0,1 |kg| 1
4-1-03 ASM 2024

5 | LOCKNUT - 11/4-16 UN L5 |g| 1

6 | WHEEL 6.6 |kg| 1

Document

fype PARTS LIST

Name

Designed by JOZEF PAULINY

NOSE WHEEL

Approved by

Document Number

Dafe 30.05.2014

L-1-005

Sheet 1/1




Item #| Description Stock

Mass | U|Qty.
Part Number Material
1T |PISTON ®L0x4,5-510 CSN EN 10216-5 2 kgl 1
3-1-06 AISI 4340
2 | PISTON BRACKET 80x30-100 CSN EN 10058 0,6 |kg| 1
4-1-05 AISI L340

Document Name
fype PARTS LIST

Designed by JOZEE PAULINY PlSTON

Approved by Document Number

Date 30.05.2014 L-1-001

Sheet 1/1




Item #| Description Stock Mass | U aty,

Part Number Material

1 | SECONDARY PIVOT 018x5-25 CSN EN 10216-5 0,04 kgl 1
L-1-11 AISI 4340

2 | SECONDARY SUPPORT ®18x2-460 CSN EN 10216-5 0,35 kgl 1
L-1-18 AISI L340

3 | SECONDARY SUPPORT ®18x2-460 CSN EN 10216-5 0,35 |kg| 1
3-1-19 AISI 4340

L | LONGITUDINAL BRACE ?7x2-310 CSN EN 10216-5 0,23 |kg| 2
3-1-20 AISI 4340

5 |MOUNT CAP 18-10 CSN EN 10060 0,01 |kq| 2
L-1-21 AISI 4340

Document PARTS LIST Name

type

Designed by JOZEF PAULINY

SECONDARY MOUNT

Approved by

Document Number

Date

30.05.2014 L-1-004

Sheet 1/1




= = R = R — — —
~~~r"r———~——- <
[N | SR N 2 — 'l_

400

—

[
Ll 1d

Surface finish

Scale Precision

WW [olerafion

Projection 'E]@

fype

ASSEMBLY DRAWING

Designed by

JOZEF PAULINY

Material Stock Mass 18 6 kgl PROTECTED UNDER IS0 16016
Document Name

NOSE LANDING GEAR

Approved

by

Dafe

Do

cument number

/-1-000

Sheet /

I 1




S S
_J_______"___________________________7f ______________________________________
Surface finish Edges Scale Precision S0 2768-mH
WW lolerafion|S0O 8015
‘ Projection -E]@
Material Stock Mass 26 kgl PROTECTED UNDER ISO 16016

Document :
OEUMENT 4 cSEMBLY DRAWING | 2Me

Eizegned by p‘STON

JOZEF PAULINY

Approved by Document number

Dafe 30 05201 S—W—OOW S

o
un
N

I 2 I 1



R\
164
537
TOTAL WELD LENGTH a1 |/ x120
EN IS0 13920-BF
Surface finish Edges Scale Precision S0 2768-mH
WW lolerafion|S0O 8015
‘ Projection -E]@
Material Stock Mass 347  kg| PROTECTED UNDER IS0 16016
‘j;’ggr‘m WELDMENT DRAWING | "2"®
Designed by jg7¢F pAULINY
Approved by Document number
e 30.05.2014 3-1-007 Sheet /
I 2 I 1




EN1SO 13920-BF

TOTAL WELD LENGTH: at |/ x290

type WELDMENT DRAWING

Designed by j57eF pauLINY

Surface finish Edges Scale Precision S0 2768-mH
1:2 lolerafion|SO 8015
Projection -E]@
Material Stock Mass 28 kgl PROTECTED UNDER ISO 16016
Y Document Name

MAIN HOUSING

Approved by

Dafe

Document number

3-1-003 oot /

I 1




497

L6777

246

T@TAL\NELDLENGTH&M,y/x790

EN1SO 13920-BF

Designed by

JOZEF PAULINY

Surface finish Edges Scale Precision S0 2768-mH
12 lolerafion|S0O 8015
‘ Projection -E]@
Material Stock Mass 1725 q| PROTECTED UNDER ISO 16016
Y Document X o~ | Name
type WELDMENT DRAWING

SECONDARY MOUNT

Approved by

Document number

Dafe

3-1-004

Sheet /




L0785

247

Surface finish Fdges Scale Precision

2 3 1 WZ Toleration

Projection 'E]@

Material Stack Mass 20 kgl PROTECTED UNDER IS0 16016

Jocument Name
Fgfj“” ASSEMBLY DRAWING | NoMe

Drizgwgnzdb) MA‘N LAND‘NG GEAR

JOZEF PAULINY

Approved by Document number

Jate 30.05 201L 2-2-000

Sheet /

I 2 I 1



/ N
[
[
|
LN ! LN
— | —
<! —,——————)]lt - - — - <
mM | T
S} | S}
! (0]
| Ix45
[
N /
L387
Surface finish Edges Scale Precision S0 2768-mK

Ra 63 21 oleration!S0O 8015

Projection -E]@

Stock @L2-L5 (SN EN 755-3 Mass 01 kgl PROTECTED UNDER IS0 16016

Matferial ASM 2024

Document
Tn(\h\mm PART DRAWING Name
Jpe

Designed by SPA[ER

JOZEF PAULINY

Approved by Documenft number

Date 30,05 201 A—W—OLF S

wJ
()




613 121 5,15 o)
s T A J /\/ 2
5 / T = YA
Dy~ —
% &/
160
139 25
12 . ! —
- = =
o l I
LA | /\\
I ﬁ
™ o
Lo MM
- - - - S S - L - -
o !
= | |
) | |
|
I I
176
Surface finish Edges Scale Precision |50 2768-mK
/ Ra 63 1.1 oleration|SQ 8015
' Projection -E]@
Material ASM 2024| Stock  D60%x30-180 CSN EN 755-4 | Mass 0.13 kg| PROTECTED UNDER 1SO 16016
E\“g;‘mw PART DRAWING e
BOTTOM SCISSOR

Designed by |

OZEF PAULINY

Approved by

Dafe

30,05,2014

Document number

L-1-75

—




20

@67

@BH6H T
[ WANG

Surface finish

Ra 6.3

Precision S0 2768-mK

oleraftionIS0O 8015

Projection ffj@ﬁ}

Material (93200

Stock

BOTX6-20 (SN 42 5715

Mass 01 kg

PROTECTED UNDER I1SO 16016

fype

Document

PART DRAWING

Designed by

JOZEF PAULINY

Name

BUSHING

Approved by

Date

wJ
()
(e
u
NO
o

Document number

L-1-27




/\ \!
[
|
[
|
LN ! LN
— | —
- +———————-—-— —_-+——_———_——-— - — - — - —
1S | St
|
[
| Ix45°
[
N \/
55 L
Surface finish Edges Scale Precision S0 2768-mK

Ra 63 2‘1 oleration!S0O 8015

Projection -E]@

Material ASM 2024

Stock @L2-56 CSN EN 755-3 Mass 0.1 kg| PROTECTED UNDER 1SO 16016

Document - Name
type PART DRAWING

Designed by SPA[ER

JOZEF PAULINY

Approved by Documenft number

Date 0,05 201 L-1-03 S

wJ




176.17°
2037

i - im¢ﬁ6| i / :{:f;§¢mﬁ
SRl e
T |
L leler |

0
&

275

(L
7
§

\

) |
+_L___

i
D
mM
- Surface finish Fdges Scale Precision S0 2768-mK
- w 2 Tolerafion!S0O 8015
o , olerafionS0O 8015
> .
~ Projection 'E]@
Material ASM 20724| Stock  3100x15-650 CSN EN 755-4| Mass 17 kgl PROTECTED UNDER IS0 16016
AT Jocument Name
ng“” PART DRAWING e
Designed by FORK

JOZEF PAULINY

Approved by Document number

Dafe

Sheet /

T

I 2 I 1



| [

1]

|||

| 1]

1]

1]

| v ]

| 1]

I -

|l o

| I

n

|

|1

|1

|1

| | |

| 1

| ]|

</
I Surface finish Edges Scale Precision S0 2768-mK
467—-'\—: - - - RZQ / Ra 63 WW olerafion|SO 8015
:4_ ________________ E ‘ Projection -E]@
Material AISI 4340 | Stock  @18x2-310 CSN EN 10216-5 | Mass 0723 kgl PROTECTED UNDER ISO 16016
200 Document SART DRAWING Name

— LONGITUDINAL BRACE

JOZEF PAULINY

Approved by Document number

Dafe 0 05 201 S_W_ZO

wJ
i

Sheet /

.
T

I 2 I 1



L5

w
—~ T
Nall BN
SIS TT
IS
Surface finish Edges Scale Precision S0 2768-mK
Ra 6.3 1.1 olerafion!S0 8015
' Projection -E]@

Material AISI 4340 | STock @p7x25-457 (SN EN 10216-5| Mass 182 kg| PROTECTED UNDER ISO 16016

Document Name

type PART DRAWING
STEERING TUBE

Designed by jn7¢r pauLINy
Approved by Documenft number

Jate 30,05,2014 L-1-17 S

wJ
()




~
7

L I/
i\
— N

c
T

Surface finish Edges Scale Precision S0 2768-mK
/ R3 6.3 11 Toleration TOLEROV ANI
‘ Projection -E]@
MaterialAIS| 4340 | Stock @16x2-150 CSN EN 10216-5] Mass 009 kgl PROTECTED UNDER ISO 16016
GKY U Document Name

PART DRAWING

— LATERAL BRACE

JOZEF PAULINY

Approved by Document number

Dafe 0 05 201 B_W_WLF

wJ
i

Sheet /

.
T

I 2 I 1



A
e
%
-
N -/
[
[
[
[
. !
g
| =
-
| ™
I A
[
[
[
[
. |
LA [
= |
>
< [
I
DL
@50
Surface finish Edges Scale Precision S0 2768-mK
Ra 6.3 1.1 olerafion IS0 8015
' Projection ffj@ﬁ}
Material AIS| 4340] STock ¢5@X2,WQOESN EN 10216-5 | Mass 03 kgl PROTECTED UNDER IS0 1601€

Document

type PART DRAWING

Designed by n7er pauLINy

Name

HORIZONTAL MOUNT

Approved by

Date

Document number

L-1-17

Sheet /




@9

o
o
D
X /
O
4 LN
N Ny
ol BN
\T @]
~ LN
=+
o =
[->) <~
= B0

M12x1.5-64

N

Surface finish Edges Scale Precision S0 2768-mK

Ra 63 21 oleration!S0O 8015

Projection -E]@

Material AIS| 4340 | STock @20-500 (SN EN 10060 Mass 0727 kgl PROTECTED UNDER IS0 16016

Document - Name
type PART DRAWING

De%wgnedb/J METE@‘NG ROD

O/ZEF PAULINY

Approved by Documenft number

e 30,05,201! L=1-11 S




M10x15-6H

@50

@70
DL

/xL5°

Surface finish

Ra 6.3

Precision S0 2768-mK

oleraftionIS0O 8015

Projection -E]@

Stock  @#50-20 CSN EN 10060

Material AISI L340

PROTECTED UNDER I1SO 16016

Mass 0 kg

Document
fype

Designed by JO7EE PAULINY

Name

MOUNT CAP

Approved by

Date

wJ
o
(e
u
NO
o
N
s

Document number

L-1-15 f




@7

D

[
=
D
|
247 =
2x45° -
0,012 -
Ra 16 VQ/ -
OOI\
- I
LN
- I
n I
Q
\# ﬂ
217 20
Surface finish Edges Scale Precision (S0 2768-mK
/ 63 w ) 3IxL5° 1.1 [oleration|SO 8015
/ Projection -E]@
Material AISI 4340 | Stock @L2x5-250 (SN 42 5715 | Mass 04t  kg| PROTECTED UNDER ISO 16016
P;’ggmm PART DRAWING e
Designed by JOZEF PAULINY NOSE WHEEL AXLE

Approved by

Dafe

wJ
()
(e
un
[
-~
N
T

(e

Document number

3-1-01

w
=y
m
D
.
~

I 1




5 | | 2 | 1
D
370
C
6375 7%27.52192 5 : IR EEEN|
O
- S
50 8x27.5=260 160
B
Surface finish Edges Scale Precision S0 2768-mK
/ Ra 3.7 1.1 Toleration|SO 8015
‘ Projection -E]@
Material AISI £340| Stock  @18x1-320 CSN EN 10216-5| Mass 016 kg| PROTECTED UNDER IS0 16016
‘j;’ggr‘m PART DRAWING e
Designed by . ORH:‘EE SUPPORT TUBEA
INECDY J0ZEF PAULINY
Approved by Document number
el 30,05.2014 3-1-09 Sheet /
> I I 2 I 1




@o

Surface finish Edges Scale Precision S0 2768-mK

Ra 37 21 oleration!S0O 8015

Projection -E]@
Stock @35 10 CSNEN 10060 Mass 002 kgl PROTECTED UNDER IS0 16016

Document - Name
type PART DRAWING

Designed by OR‘F‘[E

JOZEF PAULINY

Maferial AISI 4340

Approved by Documenft number

Jate 0,05,2014 L-1-10 S

wJ




= | ) O
/ o~ ¢,O / -
Bk RLO
Lx90°=360°

37

Designed by JOZEF PAULINY

Surface finish Edges Scale Precision S0 2768-mK
Ra 6.3 WW oleration!SO 8015
| Projection .E]@
Material AISI 4340 | STock  [80X30-100 CSN EN 10058 | Mass 06 kg| PROTECTED UNDER IS0 16016
' Document )
T_\Jg!mkm PART DRAWING Name

PISTON BRACKET

Approved by

Date

Documenft number

L-1-05

Sheet /




@3

L S5x45°

POLISHED

/ Ra (07

|
i
|
i
|
i
|
i
|
i
i
i
;
i
v
v/
i
i
i
i
i
i
i
i
|
i
|
i
|
@0

Ix45°

TxL5°

Surface finish

/ Ra 3.7

Edges

v

Scale Precision (S0 2768-mK
2 'W lolerafion|S0O 8015
' Projection fE]G%}

Material AISI L340

Stock @u0X4 5-510 CSN EN 10216-

Mass ) kgl PROTECTED UNDER ISO 16016

(Ym]

Document

type PART DRAWING

Designed by jo7eF pAULINY

Name

PISTON

Approved by

Dafe N

Document number

3-1-06

D
-
D
D
.
~

| 1




3IxL5°

\

v

o
M
i
| | |
|
20
Surface finish Edges Scale Precision S0 2768-mK
Ra 6.3 1.1 oleration|S0 8015
' Projection ffj@§}
Material AISI 4340 STock  O70%20-80 CSN EN 10058 | Mass 024  kg| PROTECTED UNDER IS0 16016

Document

type PART DRAWING

Designed by yn7¢r pauLINY

Name

SCISSOR BRACKET

Approved by

Date

Document number

L-1-73

Sheet /




I
=
*© [ ~
>
S S &
>
y
Ix45°
3
10
Surface finish Edges Scale Precision S0 2768-mK

Ra 63 Ej‘W oleration!S0O 8015

Projection -E]@

Material AISI L340

Stock @15-10 CSN EN 10060 Mass 001 kgl PROTECTED UNDER IS0 16016

Document - Name
type PART DRAWING

Designed by MOUNT [Ap

JOZEF PAULINY

Approved by Documenft number

Jate 0,05,2014 L-1-21 S

wJ




/xL5°

Surface finish

/ Ra 6.3

Edges

Scale Precision (S0 2768-mK
2 'W lolerafion|S0O 8015
' Projection fE]Q%}

Material AISI 4340

Stock  @18x2-460 CSN EN 10216-

5

Mass 35 kg| PROTECTED UNDER ISO 16016

Document

type PART DRAWING

Designed by j57eF pauLINY

Name

SECONDARY SUPPORT

A

Approved by

Date ;

Document number

3-1-19

w
=y
D
D
.
~




R7 /‘Y

(b%

90°

o

Lo 5
| —
| (@]
-
o~ ! ! \
57
Surface finish Edges Scale Precision S0 2768-mK

Ra 63 21 oleration!S0O 8015

Projection -E]@

Material AIS| 4340 STock OL0X2-40 CSNEN 10058 | Mass 001 kgl PROTECTED UNDER IS0 16016

Document
O TENT P ART DRAWING e

T SECONDARY BRACKET

ZEF PAULINY

Approved by Documenft number

Jate 30052014 L-1-16

Sheet /




2L

Surface finish Edges Scale Precision S0 2768-mK
Ra 6.3 /1 olerafion!S0 8015
| Projection ffj@ﬁ}
Material AISI 4340 | STock  @18x5-25 (SN EN 10216-5 | Mass 004 kg PROTECTED UNDER ISO 16076

Document
fype

PART DRAWING

Designed by | ¢k payLINY

Name

SECONDARY PIVOT

Approved by

Date

wJ
()
()
u
NO

Document number

L-1-1]




L60

D

Surface finish Edges Scale Precision S0 2768-mK
<;7//_?§Z;?§_§ 2 'W [olerafionISO 8015
' Projection fE]G%}
Material AISI 4340 | Stock  @18x2-460 CSN EN 10216-5| Mass 035 kgl PROTECTED UNDER 150 1601¢

Document

type PART DRAWING

Designed by j57eF pauLINY

Name

SECONDARY SUPPORT

A

Approved by

Dafe .
30,05

Document number

3-1-18

w
=y
m
D
.
~

I 1




1.5

/ Ra 0.8

A0 0oe

N
.

|
|
o I
= I
I &
3.5 . I A
- T | =
N O (-] | O
LN - — LN
= S S < < S — | = —
&& T - =T - - = > |
I
I
I
I
I
p < |
0 Q&
T | R2
/Q04 Ay
IxL5°
20
o
L () 5x 45 Dy /[, 5° L3
511
Surface finish Edges Scale Precision (S0 2768-mK
/ Ra 37 w 21 loleration 1SO 8015
' Projection -E]@
Material AISI 4340] Stock  @60x10-520 CSN EN 10216-5| Mass 209  kg| PROTECTED UNDER IS0 16016
Iiyfzgwémpw SART DRAWING Name
Designed by j57¢ pauLINY SHOCK STRUT
Approved by Document number
DdIE BIfIS‘L/I I B_I_O7 SI—IeeI /
6 ) I 2 I 1




IxL5°

72 xM8x

T-6H

20

Surface finish Edges Scale Precision S0 2768-mK
Ra 6.3 o ——
v/i O/SXQB :W [olerafionISO 8015
Projection -E]@
Stock  @L6-32 CSN EN 10060 Mass 055 kg| PROTECTED UNDER IS0 16016

Maferial AISI 4340

Document
rype

PART DRAWING

Designed by

JOZEF PAULINY

Name

10P CAP

Approved by

Dafe

Document number

3-1-08

Sheet /




W o
S @10
{ .\/
o T IXD)
—
7
Q\b —l— /\Y{
139 25
— | | o
ENES N ]
° \
Lo o _(\J
- H - —_—— ] - ol I Koal -
| |
\ -
- A
|
I I
176
Surface finish Edges Scale Precision S0 2768-mK

/ Ra 63 1.1 oleration|SQ 8015
' Projection -E]@

Material ASM 2024 Stock  Q60%X30-180 CSN EN 755-£ | Mass 014 kg| PROTECTED UNDER ISO 16016
U Document Name

type PART DRAWING

De%wgnedb/J TOP S[‘SSOR

OZEF PAULINY

Approved by Documenft number

Jate 3005 2014 L-1-74

Sheef /

N




|k
O

14 /11 8 |15\ 12\ 9

Surface finish Fdges Scale Precision

WZ loleration

Projection -E]@

PROTECTED UNDER ISO 16016

T

Materisl | Stock Mass 20 kg

Jocument Name
F[gfm’” ASSEMBLY DRAWING | NoMe
ype

Designed by MA‘N LAND‘NG GEAR

JOZEF PAULINY

Approved by Document number

e 30.05.2014 2-2-000

Sheet /

I / I 6 I S z?; 4 I 3 I 2 I 1



16164

=

30

126775

26 30

2793
o
/.
Ric N\
A\
032
Ax
& .
/\
= o
o
S 3
| 1916
7182
Surface finish Edges Scale Precision (S0 2768-mK
<;7//”?§_§_ /},2 l[oleration|SO 8015
‘ Projection ff¥$}
Material ASM 2024 | STock 170%150-180 (SN EN 755-4 | Mass 31 q| PROTECTED UNDER ISO 16016

Document
rype

PART DRAWING

Designed by

JOZEF PAULINY

Name

T0P BRACKET

Approved by

Dafe

Document number

3-7-03

Sheet /




|
|
| | L0
| O -
- :
I\
@Qf
50
325
/ Ld(l)\g |
/ o
|
0 9 | | |
A | | | :
- | -+t — —-—— - ——— - —+-—-— - +— - =
\J / | | |
[ [
O 0 | ’
- DD
\ | N B
| <~
|
15 65 15 Surface finish Fdges Scale Precision S0 2768-mK
WW folerafion|SO 8015
7 95 ‘ Projection -E]@

Material ASM 2024 | Stock 120x100-200 (SN EN 755-4] Mass 103 kgl PROTECTED UNDER 1SO 16016

Jocument Name
ng“” PART DRAWING e

[Trizgwggn‘:db BOTTOM BRA[KET

7 JO/ZEF PAULINY

Approved by Document number

e 30.05.2014 3-2-07

Sheet /

I 2 I 1



30

120

30

96 L

65 15

type PART DRAWING

Designed by e pauLINy

| | | | | |
i I s
] ] ] ] ] ]
Surface finish Edges Scale Precision (S0 2768-mK
1:2 lolerafion|SO 8015
Projection -E]@
MaterialUD-GFRP | Stock O120%3L-1200 Mass 6.75 kgl PROTECTED UNDER ISO 16016
AT Document Name

MAIN GEAR STRUT

Approved by

Dafe

wJ
un
N
o
=
T

Document number

B_Z_Ow Sheet /

| 1




	PARTS LIST CYLINDER
	Parts LisT MAIN GEAR
	PARTS LIST MAIN HOUSING
	PARTS LIST NOSE GEAR
	PARTS LIST NOSE WHEEL
	PARTS LIST PISTON
	PARTS LIST SECONDARY MOUNT
	01 nose gear ass.
	1 piston ass.
	2 cylinder w. steering ass.
	3 nose wheel mount ass.
	4 sec. mount ass.
	5 nose wheel ass.
	bearing spacer
	bottom scissor
	bushing
	fork spacer
	fork
	longitudinal brace
	main housing
	main mount brace
	main mount
	metering rod
	mount cap
	nose wheel axle
	orifice support tube
	orifice
	piston bracket
	piston
	scissor bracket
	sec. mount cap
	sec. mount
	sec. mounting bracket
	sec. pivot
	sec. support
	shock strut
	top cap
	top scissor
	1 main gear ass.
	landing gear bracket 2
	landing gear bracket
	landing gear spring

